Form A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

		•	
3 *		and the second s	
Doctoration	Λ	nnlication No.	704/ 7072
	м	pplication No	/ J I / LULS

		Restoration Application No. 791/2023
S.No.	Date of order \ Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1	19.10.2023	The application for restoration of Appeal no.
		1107/2019 submitted today by Mr. Noor Muhammad
·.	,	Khattak Advocate. It is fixed for hearing before Division
		Bench at Peshawar on . Original file be
		requisitioned. Parcha Peshi is given to the counsel for
		the applicant.
	- 1	
	<u>'</u>	By the order of Chairman
		REGISTRAR
-		
		۰
	· .	
		•

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Restaration NO. 79/ 12023

Muhammad Zada

VS

GOVT OF KPK

APPLICATION FOR FIXATION OF THE ABOVE TITLED Restantion AT PRINCIPAL SEAT, PESHAWAR

Respectfully Sheweth:

- 1. That the above mentioned <u>Restriction</u> is pending adjudication before this Hon`ble Tribunal in which no date has been fixed so far.
- 2. That according to Rule 5 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules 1974, a Tribunal may hold its sittings at any place in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa which would be convenient to the parties whose matters are to be heard.
- 3. That it is worth mentioning that the offices of all the respondents concerned are at Peshawar and Peshawar is also convenient to the appellant/applicant meaning thereby that Principal Seat would be convenient to the parties concerned.
- 4. That any other ground will be raised at the time of arguments with the permission of this Hon'ble tribunal.

It is therefore prayed that on acceptance of this application the appeal may please be fixed at Principal Seat, Peshawar for the Convenience of parties and best interest of justice.

Appellant/Applicant

Dated: 19/10/23

Through

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

CM. NO. 7/1 /2023 IN APPEAL No. 1107/2019

MR. MUHAMMAD ZADA

VS

GOVT: OF KP & OTHERS

INDEX

S. NO.	DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1.	Memo of Application with Affidavit		1
2.	Copy of application for adjournment	"A"	2
3.	Copy of Order Sheet dated 03/10/2023	"B"	3-4 5
4.	Vakalatnama		5

APPLICANT

THROUGH:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR Res to ration Application No. 791/2023 CM. NO. 791/2023 IN APPEAL No. 1107/2019 Before Tribunal Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal Diary No. 9410 Dated 9-10-2023
Mr. Muhammad Zada, Junior Clerk (BPS-11), Government Degree College, Barkhalozai, District Bajaur at Khar. APPLICANT VERSUS
 The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar. The Director Higher Education Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. The Director of Education (Merged Area), Merged Area Secretariat, Warsak Road, Peshawar. The District Education Officer, District Bajaur at Khar. Mr. Gauhar Ali, Assistant (BPS-16), Government Girls Degree College, Ekka Ghund, District Mohmand. RESPONDENTS

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL.

R/SHEWETH:

- 1- That the above titled service appeal was pending adjudication before this Honorable tribunal which was fixed on 03/10/2023.

- 4- That as the matter pertaining in the instant appeal has not been decided on merit, therefore the mentioned service appeal may be restored for the sack of justice.
- 5- That there is no legal bar in restoring the mentioned appeal.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the above mentioned service appeal may very kindly be restored.

Dated: 19/10/2023

PETITIONER/APPLICANT

Through:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Zada, Junior Clerk (BPS-11), Government Degree College, Barkhalozai, District Bajaur at Khar, do hereby solemnly affirm that the contents of this **Application** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.



M Ziela DEPONENT BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

APPEAL NO. 1107/2019

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunai

Diary No. 797

David 28/9/23

ATTESTED

Muhammad Zada

· Versus

GOVT OF KPK & OTHERS

APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT

Respectfully Sheweth:-

- 3. That the above tiled appeal is pending adjudication before this Hon`ble tribunal and is fixed for 03.10.2023 at Camp Court, Swat.
- 4. That counsel for the applicant/appellant is busy in the Hon'ble Peshawar High Court, Peshawar and would not be able to assist and appear before this Hon'ble tribunal on the date fixed.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the case may kindly be adjourned to some other date convenient to this Hon`ble Tribunal.

Dated: - 28.09.2023

Applicant/Appellant

Through:-

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE, SUPREME COURT.

AUBY TOTAL T

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 1107 /2019

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunai

Diary No. 12107

Mr. Muhammad Zada, Junior Clerk (BPS-11),
Government Degree College, Barkhalossi, Die

Dured 27-8-2016

Government Degree College, Barkhalozai, District Bajaur at Khar.

. APPELLANT

VERSUS

✓1- The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

✓ 2- The Director Higher Education Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

- 3- The Director of Education (Merged Area), Merged Area Secretariat, Warsak Road, Peshawar.
- 4- The District Education Officer, District Bajaur at Khar.
- 5- Mr. Gauhar Ali, Assistant (BPS-16), Government Girls Degree College, Ekka Ghund, District Mohmand.

POPEN I PIDED SECTION 4 OF THE KINDED DAKETING

APPEAL I LIDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER **DATED 14.3.2016** COMMUNICATED TO APPELLANT ON 9.5.2019 AND AGAINST THE INACTION OF THE RESPONDENTS BY NOT CONSIDERING THE APPELLANT FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF SENIOR CLERK (BPS-14) & SUBSEQUENT PROMOTION TO THE POST OF ASSISTANT (BPS-16) AND AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated 14.3.2016 communicated to the appellant on 9.5.2019 may edito-dayvery kindly be set aside to the extent of private respondent No.5 and the respondents may be directed to consider the appellant for promotion to the posts of Senior Clerk (BPS-14) and Assistant (BPS-16) from the date when respondent No.5 was promoted to the posts of Senior Clerk and Assistant with all monetary benefits. Any other remedy which this august Tribunak deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH: ON FACTS:

Brief facts giving rise to the ____ent appeal are as under:-

ORDER 03.10.2023

eshaway

Nemo for the appellant. Mr. Inayatullah Khan, Assistant

Advocate General for the respondents present.

The appeal in hand was called on for hearing after various intervals, however nobody put appearance on behalf of the appellant till rising of the court, therefore, the appeal in hand stand dismissed in default. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED 03.10.2023

(Rashida Bano) Member (Judicial) Camp Court Swat (Salah-ud-Din) Member (Judicial) Camp Court Swat

Nacem Amin N=	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Certified to be t	ure copy
	11.120
Toolch 1	EB//
Service Trib	unal,
L Rechain	et .

- chilos
Date of Presentation of Amelication 33 110
Number of Works 2
Copying Fee/U/
Urgent
Total
Name of Copylote Shelper
Date of Complete of Capy 13/10/2
Date of Delivery of Occy 18/10/2
/ / 3

,6-

VAKALATNAMA BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Restoration	المال ا	0/	20 <u>23</u>	
Muhammad Z			(APPELLAN (PLAINTIFI (PETITION	F)
Edyati	-		(RESPOND (DEFENDA	•
I/We Do hereby appoint and of Advocate Supreme Couwithdraw or refer to Counsel/Advocate in the affor his default and with the Advocate Counsel on material Advocate to deposit, with sums and amounts payable above noted matter.	constitute of the constitute o	ear, plean on for d matter of to engan st. I/we receive	ad, act, cor me/us as r, without a ge/appoint authorize on my/our	npromise my/ou ny liability any othe the said
Dated//202		N) CLI	<u>ENT</u>	
1		ACC	EPTED	•
	,	ADVOCAT	OHAMMAD H	
			ROOQ MOH	MAND
	& I	манмос	AD AYUB	
OFFICE:		ADVOCA'	TES	

Flat No. (TF) 291-292 3rd Floor, Deans Trade Centre, Peshawar Cantt. (0311-9314232)